PC3.300 User GuidePC3.300 User Guide
For the best performance,
allow your light to charge for
a minimum of 24 hours before
routine use.
For enhanced performance for
the lifetime of your light, always
store the light in charging mode

for Life flashlights.  Please visit your local dealer, the 5.11 website, or call U.S.
+1.888.511.4LFL (4535), or International  +46 40230080 for additional informa-
tion on how to order this accessory.
Q: Are the flashlights available globally or only in the United States?
A: The flashlights are available globally.
Q: How does the flashlight function in cold temperatures?  What is the
minimum operating temperature?  Would extremely cold temperatures
affect any of the other electronics or LEDs?
A: We have tested our flashlights to -20ºC.  Because the flashlight does not
use batteries, it can operate without any loss of performance at very low
temperatures.  The electronics are not adversely affected by cold tempera-
tures.
Q: Is the flashlight water resistant and/or water proof?  Is it safe to
use in heavy rains?
A: The flashlight is water resistant and it may safely be used in heavy rain.
It is recommended however, that the flashlights not be submerged in water.
Q: May I buy the flashlights with an EU standard charger (e.g., 230
volts AC), or can I use the charger only in a 120-volt AC network?
A: You can use the flashlight’s charger with either AC adapter – 230 or 120-
volt AC networks.  The flashlight charges in a 12-volt DC car adapter plug or
in a universal AC adapter that plugs into a standard wall socket available for
U.S., U.K., and E.U. sockets.
TAC5382_PC3300_userGuide_510.indd   20 5/10/10   4:39 PM
21PC3.300 User Guide
Q: Is 5.11 planning to make other flashlights with the same technol-
ogy?
A: We will continue to develop flashlights with unique technologies to meet
our customers’ needs.
Q: Where is the switch located on the flashlight?
A: The switch is located on the side of the flashlight housing and on the tail.
Q: What kind of darkness penetration can we expect from the flash-
light?
A: The flashlight issues a tightly-focused beam that easily illuminates ob-
jects over 100 yards away.  The halo or corona is also effective at illuminating
nearby objects.
Q: What does the beam pattern look like on the flashlight?
A: The beam pattern for the flashlight has a focused center beam with a
useful halo or corona.
Q: How does a three-LED beam compare to a single-LED, multiple-
lumen, tactical light beam?
A: The three LEDs are seen as one tight beam because of how the optics
were designed.  You cannot tell the difference between the beam emitted by
the three LEDs in the flashlight, as compared to single-LED flashlights.
Q: Does this flashlight have a dual low-hi setting?  I need the ability to
use the low setting to save my night vision, but I need a high-intensity
beam as well.
A: The flashlight has several different modes and different button configu-
rations/programs available to meet your unique requirements.  There are
three different program models available:  P1, P2, and P3.  The P3 program
was specifically designed for low-light situations with the peak output and
standard output available by holding down the button or clicking once, while
a low-light mode is operated by double clicking the button.  The low-light
TAC5382_PC3300_userGuide_510.indd   21 5/10/10   4:39 PM
22 PC3.300 User Guide